

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.718/2022

Rachna Saini and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Tayyab Javed Qureshi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1 to 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' further time to file objections with a copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.

List on 25.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
01.09.2023
Eva