

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 718/2022

Rachna Saini &Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tayyab Javed Qureshi, Advocate vice
Mr. M K Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K& Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG
Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(21.10.2024)

01. Response stands filed by the respondents.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish copy of the response to learned counsel for the petitioners during course of this week.
03. List on 02.12.2024.
04. Meanwhile, interim order dated 20.09.2022 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.10.2024
Vijay