

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 718/2022

Rachna Saini & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Tayyab Javed Qureshi, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

Copy of the response filed by official respondents be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.08.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
06.08.2025  
Meenakshi